High-Temperature Electrolysis (HTE) research
and development activities at INL Integrated Laboratoryp

Button cell
Integrated Laboratory

Scale Facility HTE research laboratory

Short stacks

CFD  and system modeling70 NL/hr

INL has demonstratedINL has demonstrated
H2 production rates
up to 5.6 Nm3/hr in
the ILS facility

Herring 2-15-11  22

2 x 60-cell stacks
tested at

25-cell stack used in
1000-hour test

Jan. 4 – Feb. 16, 2006

Ceramatec, SLC

Initial rate: 1.2 Nm3 H2/hr
final: 0.65 Nm3 H2/hr

2040 h d d 9 22 062040 hours, ended 9-22-06
>800 hrs in co-electrolysis

Herring 2-15-11  23

Transportation fuels are becoming our
highest priced energy carriers

• Electricity:
$0.10 /kWe-hour  =  $27.78/GJelectric

• Diesel fuel:
$4.00/gallon*, (139,000 BTU/gallon)

= $27.28/GJthermal

* Federal tax: $0.224/gallon
Average state tax: $0.22/gallon

Herring 2-15-11  24

VHTR/HTE E i S i i i A l iVHTR/HTE Economic Sensitivity Analysis
(For plant gate cost ~$3.23/kg hydrogen and 10% internal rate of return)

Unplanned replacement costs (0% -10% of

Internal Rate of Return (5% - 15%)

Major Reactor/PCS Components (-20% to

SOE cost ($100/kwe -$300/kwe)

p p (
depreciation costs per year)

SOE C ll h d (20% 50%)

Plant staff (100 - 300)

j p ( %
+20%)

Major HTE Components,excluding SOEs (-20%

Engin/Design Costs (6% - 25% of capital cost)

SOE Cells changed per year (20% -50%)

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00

Major HTE Components,excluding SOEs ( 20%
to +20%)

$/kg of Hydrogen

Herring 2-15-11  25

Assembled ILS ComponentsAssembled ILS Components

Herring 2-15-11  26

ILS Module Installation

Herring 2-15-11  27

Inevitable Comparison:Inevitable Comparison:
Liquid hydrocarbons are very good fuels for transportation

• Liquid over range of ambient temperatures• Liquid over range of ambient temperatures
• Pumpable: gas pump: 20 liters/min = 11 MWth

• Energy dense:  34 MJth/liter at 0.1 MPagy th

– H2  gas: 9.9 MJth/liter at 80 MPa,
– H2 120 MJth/kg, gasoline: 40 MJth/kg

• Storable: little loss, explosion hazards understood
• Transportable by pipeline: 0.91 m oil pipeline: 70 GWth

Hydrogen will be used primarily to enhance gasoline,
diesel and jet fuel production until the on-board storagej p g
problem can be solved.